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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2020

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 2.74 g/t

Copper 0.02 %

Drilling highlights included 0.75 gram per tonne gold and 

0.02 per cent copper over 2 metres (533 to 535 metres 

down-hole) in hole MAX20-029 on the Central Diorite 

zone and, 2.74 and 0.18 grams per tonne gold with 0.02 

and 0.41 per cent copper over 2 and 4 metres (278 to 

280 and 464 to 468 metres down-hole) in holes 

MAX20-031 and -032, respectively, on the Ring 

Anomaly zone located west-northwest of the Central 

Diorite zone.

Assessment Report 39495.

N

DRILLHOLE

2019

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.16 g/t 1.16 grams per tonne gold over 3.05 metres of aphanitic 

felsic volcanic and 0.093 per cent copper and 0.194 

gram per tonne gold over 0.53 metre of phyllic altered 

tuff in hole MAX19-019.

Assessment Report 38569.

N

NORTHEAST

2013

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.421 %

Silver 3.2 g/t

Rock sample (59371) of malachite-stained diorite with 

disseminated chalcopyrite and local magnetite, located 

approximately 750 metres northeast of the Max 

occurrence.

Assessment Report 35072.

N

NORTHEAST

1991

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.162 % Rock sample (11649) located approximately 1.4 

kilometres north-northeast of the Max occurrence.

Assessment Report 21873.
N

SAMPLE

1988

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 0.2800 % Sample of diorite containing minor sulphides. Minor 

gold.

Property File - United Pacific Gold Ltd. Prospectus 

Aug. 1988.
N
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